(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the B!pin Kumar Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Candidate Singh 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1609 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 13 Oct 1991 Application Received | 06-06-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 114349 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 19-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Reference check 06-06-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Online Database 06-06-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 19-07-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 06-06-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Director 06-06-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 06-06-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Mr. M Ramesh , Constable 06-06-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 19-07-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 10-07-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 06-06-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Bipin Kumar Singh

Bipin Kumar Singh

Emp Code: KMBL343551 KMBL343551
From: 09-12-2024 09-12-2024

To: 24-05-2025 24-05-2025
Designation: Deputy Manager Deputy Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Reference check of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd,
found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the

same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Reference check

Report Verified Date:

06-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Any Misapp of Fund ? (If "Yes” Please explain briefiy)

| A Varifar inputs

Compasny Name Kiotak Mahindra Bank Led
Canlidate Name Bipin Kumar Singh
Fresm (Date of Jodning) 00 00 Dcember 2024
To [Date of Exit/Relieving) 24 May 2025
Designation [At the time of leaving the company): Dty Manager
Empleyes Code/ID/Ne KMBL343551
SalaryfCTC: Flease Provide
Was this : PermanentTem, ontractual Mlease Provide
Supervsor's Mame PMlease Provide
Reason for Leaving Mease Provide
Rehire Elgibility [if "NO" kindly confirm the reason) {Please fill kn the relevant infarmatian)
Exit formalities completed: [Yes/MNol {Flease fill in the relevant information)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /docurnent bs authenticate? PMease Provide

Discd l3sue during the tenure? (I “Ves" Plesse in Mease explain/comment briefly

PMease explain/eemment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if rel

it im making right hiring decisi

Please lets us know:

Verified By [ Name. Contact Number & Designation]

Mease Provide

Kindly nofe that your mguts and feedback pven would sssist our client i makmg & prompt ifng decison amd therafors we mva vour responss for the came at the earlest.
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Annexure 1 (b)

Dear Team,

PFB Details.

EMP MO | Employes Name Grade | Group DOJ Dol LD Segment Division Grade Description | Role

343551 | Bipin Kumar Singh | M2 | 12/9/2024 | 12/9/2024 | 5/24/2025 | Consumer Bank | Retail Liabilities | Deputy Manager | Branch Relationship Manager
Regards,

Reference check
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Lovely Professional University

Lovely Professional University

Name Of The Candidate:

Bipin Kumar Singh

Bipin Kumar Singh

Enroll No: 11007846 11007846

Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology

Major: Electrical and Electronics Engineering Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Month And Year Of Passing: 2014 2014

Certification Issued Date: 2014-09 2014-09

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Online Database of Lovely

Professional University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and

the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Online Database

Report Verified Date:

06-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

& & %5 Ilpuinfauthenticate/ @
—_—i— R — S ——— .=..-- S S —
FORTVRA,
='>|".-Lus.l'.— :-”M+

amur ASMARONS - ASADEMESE i LI PLACEMLNT P BLERCH L+

Coiois Muri  1E1HET ry SO R - T

Lovely Professional University

B ricomrardation of S Aosdienc Coencl
wawety Prodenioeal Uroesrity sdmin.

Bipin Kumar Singh
S0 M Bewndtae g and s Mtwera D
T Tk Ol
Bachelor of Techsology (Elecinical and Electronics Engineering)

v i e Fargi Crvesion

furry complamd e presccbed guTRmant

P RN
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Axis Bank Ltd

Axis Bank Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Bipin Kumar Singh

Bipin Kumar Singh

Emp Code: 328873 Not Disclosed
From: 28-09-2021 28-09-2021
To: 30-11-2024 30-11-2024
Designation: Deputy Manager Not Disclosed
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name
of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 19-07-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Daar SiyMadam,
Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globali|

Annexure 3 (a)

Wi ae an Employes Bsckgnound Verification Orpanteation. We hive been authorined to conduct Ex-Ernphoytrent Verfication on behall of an cllent anganization of your lermier Enphiyes BIPINKUMAR SINGH for empsoymsent purposes.

Following ane the detalts provided by the candidabe bo an organization, which wa would redquest you to please wrlfy the diataills with your comenents in the R Vertfier Inputs column.

Employes ID - 322873

Company Name s Bank Lbd
Candidats Mames BIPIN KUMAR SIRGH
Firom [fhate of loining] & September 2021
T [Dhaite of L‘lﬂﬂtﬂuﬂﬂ'ﬂ 30 Newermber BI34
| Designation (41 the time of lesving the comrpanyl: DEPUTY MANAGER
[ Employee Code/iB/io 2573
Sabaiy/CTC: Pleass Prinide
Wias thily position: Penmsrend Temporany\Conractual Please Provide
Supervivor’s Neme Mease Frovide
Rogarion oo Lunving s Prinide
Rehire Plgitdity (I "NO" kiselly conllirn the deasan) {Pheaia 1 in the relevant informationy
Esit foarmalities completed: [Yes/Na} {Phease fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm sitached ReSieving letter fdocument is authenticate?

Please Prvide

Aary Integrity [ Disciplinary lssus during the employment senure? [If
“iws” Plascs

Please explainfeomment briefly

Ay Misspprapriatian of Fund 7 [ “Yes" Plaass sxplain briefl)

Pleass saplainfcommant beiefly

DUATA = BREALH of any kind

Ary lregartant Paint Agart fram the Abov il relevant in making right
hiring dacizicn, Maass bets us kevow:

Werified By { Mame, Contact NHumber & Deugnation)

Please Provide
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Annexure 3 (b)

Date : 09-June-2025

LIAN Member id MName Father/Husband Name Establishment Name 7.5]] DOE
A017TITRHAET | MHBANDOISA150000512345 BIPIN KUNAR SINGH BIRENDAR SINGH KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD 09-12- 3024
1017727864E7 | MHBANDDAS2 3900002 2)E9 BIPIN KUMAR SINGH BIREMDAR SINGH AXIS BANK LIMITED 28-09-2021 | 30-11-2024

hitps:ffunifiedportal-epfo. epfindia gov.in/fointerface/
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Bipin Kumar Singh

Bipin Kumar Singh

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

06-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame Bipin Kumar Singh
Case Rating Mot Rated
World-Check Total Matches 4

Case ID GO-AMRSN-1609
Current Group World Chack
Gender Mala

Last Screened 06 Jun 2025 12:06
Entity Type Individual
Archived Mo

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches 4

Resolved Matches 4

Unresotved Matches 0

Mams Bipan Kumar Srgh

Dabe Prinded DO 20085, 1211

FPrimied By e

Grosap Wioed Lheok

Paositive: O

Date of Birth
Case Created
Ongoing Screening

Mame Transposition

Possible: O

False: 4

Confidential

13 Dt 1591

06 Jun 2025 12:06
Mo

Yas

Unspecified: O

Y% LSEG M¥ucence
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Annexure 4 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES
FALSE Bigin Kunar B75506 08, INDIIDUAL 1088, WD IND 05 Aute-Ress  Dale of Bith Exact -
SINGH 5iG 1987 025 ] mismasch 100%
FALSE Bipin Kumnal 5528820 SIC. INDIVIDUAL  MALE - O IND 05 Auto-Rese  Date of Bidn e
SiNGH RE dan-1989 Jun- 2025 ] Frilsrmateh 100%
FALSE Bipir Kumar 2785078 SIC.  INDMIDUAL  MALE i D) IND D5 Aut-Ress  Date of Binh Exact-
SINGH RE Jur-1975 7025 [ mismateh 100%
FALSE Bipin Kumar  £344091 O, INDIVIDUAL  MALE ™D IND 05 Urdmown MO MATCH Exact-
SINGH sic 2025 T00%
Hama Bigin Kumar Segh
Dase Printad o005 2008, 8311
Prinded By Hemordsr Humar RISK
Crmup Whori Crupan; m LSEG INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 4 (c)

AUDIT
06 Jun 2025 12:08 Hemender Kumar 1 World-Check matches . Dap
resolved as False
06 Jun 2025 12:06 Hummmm Case Screened for Wor Desktop
Id-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
06 Jun 2025 12:06 Hemender Kumar Mew Case added Desktop
Batch

NOTES

Al e stamps in this export are m UTS and may be in vananos with the iocale time shown on the applcabon
Legal Motioe

Tha corbents of this recond ane povale and condidantial and should noft be disciosed 1o thind parties. uniess: (1] the ferms of youor agreement wigh LSEG allow you 1o
do sov; {if] the necord suiyect requests any data that you may hold on Sem, and such data includes. their World: Chock necord, or (i) you ane under some other iegal
obigation o do 0. You must consider and ahide by your own ohligations in retation 1o the data privacy rights of indviduals and must noghy them of your infésmhion

o search sganst Wodd-Check and provide Shem with mformation contained inshe World-Check privacy stabement. You shall net refy upon the content of this repon
withoul malong independent checks. o wertly fhe mformation contaned thesein. Infrmation comefated is necessarly bned and should be read by you in the conlext of
the fuller detais availobie in the mxirmal sounces b0 wivch links ane provided. The scouracy of the information found in the underying souroes must be verified with
the recond subject bafore amy action s aken and you should inform s i any lrks 1o $he scurces ane oken. [f $his recond contzirs negative allesgebons, it should
be assuemed that such aliegasons ane demied by e subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about mdviciaals or entiies manoly because they are
centfied in Be catabase. nor because they are shoen as “Reparted being linked o others idantified in the databass. The ratune of linkng vanes corsiderably.
Many persons am inciuded soiely because they hold or have held prominen political postions. or are connecied i such ndridisals.

Maims Bipin ¥ umar Singh
Dabs Primed D-0H-20025, 12-11

Hemender Humar
oo B YIX LSEG Mtiicence
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Annexure 4 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 4 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 4 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 4 (g)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 4 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 4 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 4 (j)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 4 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Amity School of Insurance, Banking &
Actuarial Science

Amity School of Insurance, Banking &
Actuarial Science

Name Of The Candidate:

Bipin Kumar Singh

Bipin Kumar Singh

Enroll No: A30164620101 A30164620101

Degree: Post Graduate Diploma in Banking Post Graduate Diploma in Banking
Services Services

Major: Banking Services Banking Services

Month And Year Of Passing: 2021 2021

Certification Issued Date: 2021-09 2021-09

S| No:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Director of Amity School of
Insurance, Banking & Actuarial Science found genuine, hence closing the check
as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Director
Report Verified Date: 06-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Dear Sir / Madam,

Annexure 5 (a)

Kindly refer to your mail dated 06/06/2025 in regard to the above.

PFB Details

Candidate full name

Bipin Kumar Singh

EnRoll No

A30164620101

Title and subject of

Post Graduate Diploma in

gualification- Banking Services
Passing year 2021
CGPA/ Division First

We confirm that the details mentioned in your letter under reference about the candidate are genuine and as per our records.

Regards,

L. Haridas
Academic Coordinator

(Office of the Director)

Amity School of Insurance, Banking & Actuarial Science [ASIBAS),
1st Floor, I-1 Block, Amity University Campus,
Sector-125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201 303.

Tel: 0120 4392758
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1609

GQ-AMRSN-1609

Candidate Name:

Bipin Kumar Singh

Bipin Kumar Singh

Date Of Birth:

13-10-1991

13-10-1991

Father Name:

BIRENDRA SINGH

BIRENDRA SINGH

Address1: C/O-SURENDRA C/O-SURENDRA
SINGH,S/O-BIRENDRA SINGH, SINGH,S/O-BIRENDRA SINGH,
Parasiya Chhitani Singh, Deoria Dist, Parasiya Chhitani Singh, Deoria Dist,
UP - 274704 UP - 274704

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

06-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION 1D

GOQ-AMREN-1609

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Bipin Kumar Singh

FATHER NAME

BIREMDRA SINGH

DATE OF BIRTH

1B3-Ocwober-1991

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Dist, UP - 274704

L/ O-SURENDRA SINGH,S/O-BIRENDRA SINGH, Parasiva Chhitani Singh, Deoria

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 06- June-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Crminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber rased before us. The nformartion is subject to the search conducted withan the Jursdictional imits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in marure.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hitigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case insntuted against the Reference

Mumber maised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in mature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in cetnieval of the informaton as per the public recosds avalable. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly
Al oo

PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 25/ 25



POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-1609 GQ-AMRSN-1609

Candidate Name: Bipin Kumar Singh Bipin Kumar Singh

Date Of Birth: 13-10-1991 13-10-1991

Father Name: BIRENDRA SINGH BIRENDRA SINGH

Address1: C/O-SURENDRA C/O-SURENDRA
SINGH,S/O-BIRENDRA SINGH, SINGH,S/O-BIRENDRA SINGH,
Parasiya Chhitani Singh, Deoria Dist, Parasiya Chhitani Singh, Deoria Dist,
UP - 274704 UP - 274704

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. M Ramesh ,
(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Mr Palav Agarwal
(Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check
as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Mr. M Ramesh , Constable

Report Verified Date: 06-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

TRUE COPY

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID I)/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION 1D IEQ-AMREN-]H]‘J
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Bipin Kumar Singh
FATHER NAME BIRENDRA SINGH
DATE OF BIRTH 13-Ocrober-1991

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

C/O-SURENDRA SINGH,5/0-BIRENDRA SINGH, Parasiva Chhitani Singh, Deoria
Diist, UP - 274704

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION

Bharpar Rani Police Station

NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  |NA
POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER [9454- 403221
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE | o-June-2025

VERIFIER MAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. M Ramesh , Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSTOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online htigation database there is no Civil or Criminal casc instituted against the Reference
MNumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nanase.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
MNumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informaton 15 gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of ernor, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This infomation may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

A

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

el
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Bipin Kumar Singh

Bipin Kumar Singh

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 6 hyear and 2 months
in education to education. however the applicant provided the supporting
documents for the GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1609 GQ-AMRSN-1609
Employee Id: 114349 114349
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

19-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Mame Bipin Kurar Singh Bipin Kumar Singh
DOB 13-10-1951 13-10-1951
Post Graduation
Name of the Board / School Amity University Amity University
Course PGD PGD
Specialization / Major Banking and Services Banking and Services
Year of Passing 2021 2021

Gap Remarks:NA

Graduation

Mame of the Board / School Lovely Professional University Lovely Professional University
Course B.Tech B.Tech

Specialization / Major Electrical and Electronics Engineering Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Year of Passing 2014 2014

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 6 years 2 months identified between UG(09-2014) & PG(11-2020). During this period, Candidate was preparing for
Competitive Examinations like GATE, UPPCL AE, JAG-AE, JGG LILE, BAARC-CGL, JBPS-PO and has provided the relevant proofs, Hence conzidering

the gap period as Green.

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 29/29



Annexure 8 (b)

12th std

Name of the Board / School Indian Certificate of Secondary Education Indian Certificate of Secondary Education
Course 12th 12th

Specialization f Major MA MA

Year of Passing 2009 2009

Gap Rermarks: NA

10th std

MName of the Board / School Indian Certificate of Secondary Education Indian Certificate of Secondary Education
Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major MA NA

Year of Passing 2007 2007

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMEMNT - 1

MName of the Employer

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK

Full Mame of the Employee

Bipin Kumar Singh

Bipin Kumar Singh

Date of joining - From 09-12-2024 09-12-2024
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 24-05-2025 24-05-2025
Designation / Role DEPUTY MANAGER DEPUTY MANAGER

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 8 (c)

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer AXIS BANK AXIS BANEK

Full Mame of the Employee Bipin Kumar Singh Bipin Kumar Singh
Date of joining - From 28-09-2021 28-09-2021

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 30-11-2024 30-11-2024
Designation / Role DEPUTY MANAGER DEPUTY MANAGER

Gap Remarks: NA
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Bipin Kumar Singh

Bipin Kumar Singh

Pan Number:

GEPPS4108A

GEPPS4108A

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

742

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Presence Of Delinquency

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

10-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)
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Annexure 9 (b)

TELEPHONE(S)
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Annexure 9 (c)

B, VIS AR LKL | LT L
il ER M EWOHITRT DATE EWOLITRT FeRFosd P Y e
HOT DESCLOSED 0502 Parzanal Lo Lyl
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0T OESCLGSED laTyal e ] Parnonal Loas £502000
0T GESCLOSED MOA0Nr B0 Perennal Loam 8 1060 ()
HOT OESCLGSED 0L M Parnonal Leas £ 100 a0
ST BESCLGSED QLA 20 Parsonal Loam B r.500
ROT OESCLOSED 38408 Do s Paraomal Loam B 195300
0T OESCLGSED AN B ‘Oihern € 120,041
0T GESCLOSED Das0Fraial Perennal Loam LT ]
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0T GESCLOSED FERL T i ‘Crudi Card 1050
HOT OESCLGSED LML P Crwcht Card L& il ikl
HOT BESCLGSED falys T b Parsonal Loam B o5h 000
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Annexure 9 (d)
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 807131646029 807131646029
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

06-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

Bipin Kumar Singh
o fafa/DOB: 13/10/1991

9 MALE

HTUR gFaE & o 8, A @ sesfafln e 8

go Iuul v (sEegE uafleew, o agar @/
e vaenre @) #5Fn) & o v o ofde
Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship

or date of birth. It should be used with verification (online
authentication, or scanning of QR code / offline XML).

XXAXX XX XX 6029
AIT AT, AL gedTH
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Annexure 10 (b)

Unique Identification Authority of India AN

AADMAAR

g

== myAadhaar @ English +

Dashboard > Check Aadhaar Validity

807131646029 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 30-40 years
Gender MALE
State Uttar Pradesh
Mobile el 5 7
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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